
Energy Reserves Group, Inc. 
P.O. Box 3280 
Casper, Wyoming 82601 
Phone 307 265 7331 Energy 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Ccnrnission November 24, 1976 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501 
ATTN: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

State Petroleum Engineer 

Gentlemen: 

Attached are U.S.G.S, Sundry Notices to d r i l l the following four (4) 
Pictured C l i f f wells in the Gallegos Canyon Unit in San Juan County, 
New Mexico 

I960' FNL, 1700' 
430' FSL, 430' 
1400' FSL, 2500' 
1100' FNL, 2200' 

GCU-PC #267 -
GCU-PC #268 -
GCU-PC #271 -
GCU-PC #272 -

FEL (NE SW NE) 
FEL (SE SE SE) 
FEL (SW NW SE) 
FWL (SE NE NW) 

23-28N-12W 
32- 28N-12W 
27-28N-12W 
33- 28N-12W 

I t was necessary to move these wells to unorthodox locations to 
accomodate the Irrigation Project activities in the area. Also 
attached are sections of the Irrigation Project maps for each well 
showing the area of the orthodox location and where the well is 
actually located. On these maps the clear area inside the dotted 
area is the active portion of the Irrigation Project. Wells #267, 
#268 and #271 were moved to areas not being irrigated. Well #272 
was moved to a location adjacent to an Irrigation access roadway. 
A l l four (4) of these locations are acceptable to the Irrigation 
Project. 

Wells #268, #271 and #272 are completely contained in and offset by 
the Gallegos Canyon Unit - Pictured Cliffs of which we are the 
operator. Well #267 is on a 160 acre tract bordering the exterior 
boundary of the Gallegos Canyon Unit - Pictured Cliffs. 
Amoco is the operator of the four wells in Section 13 - Northeast 
from well #267, none of which are completed in the Pictured Cliffs 
formation.They are being notified by certified mail as of this date 
of our proposal to d r i l l well #267, (Copy of letter attached). 

We solicit administrative approval of these four (4) unorthodox 
locations under Rule 104 F. 

Very truly yours, 
ENERGY RESERVES GROUPJ INC. 

Dean B. Barnes 
Dist. Prod, Engr. RMD 

cc: Mr. A. R. Kendrick, Supervisor 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 

U.S.G.S. 
Farmington, New Mexico 

DBB/tm 
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UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
~ r - ~ . ^ - r - . ^ r - - r i i r - i M T r n m n (Other instructions oa re-DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR verse side) 

G E O L O G I C A L SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plus back to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION KOR PERMIT—" for »uch proposals.) 

17 
OIL 
W E L I . • CAS 

WELI . 

J . MAME OF OPERATOR 

Energy Reserves Group, I n c . 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424. 

&. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

SF - 078904 . 
6. i r INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7;~.UNIT. AOREKMJiNT NAME 

Gallegos ..Can.. U n i t - P.C, 
8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

8. ADDRESS Or OPERATOR 

P. 0. Box 3280. Casper, WY 82602 
9 . WELL NO. 

267 
4. LOCATION OP WELL (Report location clearly aod ln accordance witn any State requirements.' 

See also space 17 below.) 
A t surface 

• I960* FNL, 1700' FEL (NE SW NE) 

1 0 . FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Kutz P i c t u r e d C l i f f s , W e s 
1 1 . SEC, T., E „ M „ OR BLK. AND 

S U B V I I OR AREA 

Sec. 23-T28N-R12W 
1 4 . FEB MIT NO. IS . E L E V A T I O N S (Show whether Dr. RT. GR. e t c ) 

5797' GRD 

1 2 . COONTI OR PARISH 

San Juan 
13 . STATE 

N. Mexico 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION T O : 8UB8EQDENT BEPORT O r : 

TEST WATEB SHUT-OFT 

FRACTURE TREAT 

•BOOT OB ACIDIZE 

BEPAIR WELL 

PULL OB ALTEB CASINO 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE 

ABANDON* 

CHANGE PLANS 

<other) Change w e l l l o c a t i o n X 

WATEB SHUT-OFF 

FRACTURE TREATMENT 

8B0OTIN0 OB ACIDIZING 

REPAIRING WELL 

ALTERING CASING 

ABANDONMENT* 

(Other) 
(NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. DESCRIBE TROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates. Including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti­
nent to this work.) * 

; •< -• V 

- A t the r ecen t i n s p e c t i o n o f t h i s l o c a t i o n by r e p r e s e n t a t i v e s o f the 
a p p r o p r i a t e r e g u l a t o r y agencies , i t was agreed t o move the l o c a t i o n 
as f o l l o w s , t o get c l o s e r t o an or thodox l o c a t i o n and improve the 
d r i l l s i t e . ' . . ; . • .. 

From: 2030' FNL, 1830' FEL (SE SW NE) V ^ V - : % < ; K 
To *: I960' FNL, 1700' FEL (NE SW NE) s ^ - s • L "U? 

I" . 
. ft 

_ a . . 

18. I hereby certtf/zthat the foupolng ls^true and correct 

SICNED . TITLE D i s t . Prod . Engr. - RMD DATE. 
11-23-76 

(This space for Federal or State otDce use) 

APPROVED BT 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IP ANT : 

TITLE . DATE . 

*$ee Imtructiont on Reverse Side 



NEW M E X I C O O I U C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Att A u n c n M l bm I M 0»" «ut«v tma*Ammimm mt thm S t c O M . 

I b m C - t O J 

C f l c c t U v r 4-4-65 

Operator 

2r-.»'rry R^crTrc-s Griur>, Inc GaTlep;os Canvon U n i t - P i c . G-li-f 
•Ye]} Mo. 

fs.... 267 
Unit L e Her 

G 25 
Township 

23 north 
Hang* 

12 Hest Sail Juan .• / •• -' 
Actual Footaqe LocaUon ol ttellj " ' ' , i 

1 ^ 6 0 Je*t f i m l l o T J O r t h U m a n d 1 7 0 0 I**t farm «>• E a s t MTW ^ ' 

Ground L f « e l Ela» . 

5797 P ic tured C l i f f s 
Pool ,, 

Kut2 P i c t u r e d C l i f f s , W e s t 
D*MUc«aea "Acieojjej ^ . .... 

160 Ckete* 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to tie subject well by colored pencil or bacbare marks oa tie plat ieiow. 

2. If more than one lease i s dedicated to the well , outline eacb aad identify t ie ownership thereof (boti as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different owaersliip i s dedicated to tne well, bave the interests of a l ! owners been consoli­
dated by communitization. unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

\ \ Yes 1 ] No If answer i s "yes** type of consolidation 

If answer is "no!* list tbe owners and tract descriptions wbicb bave actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if ">"-"=«=ry 1 

No allowable will be assigned to tie weil until a l l interests bave been consolidated (by commoniljzajion. xmilixalion. 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating sucb interests, has been approved by t ie Commis­
sion. 

Energy Reserves Group,In 

CERTIFICATE*! 

9oS**d im 9mm conpiet« to th* 

Position 

Dist . Prod. Engr. - HMD 

D a t e 

11-23-76 

t f t e re&y c a r t e r ffce «*-«/f fey>f/on 

mhomm c n t f t / s p fc r i w e t p l o t t e d "from f i e i d 

•notes o f e>C7Art)i «4r tv«ys tnsr ia ±>y m« o r 

wnflUr «ny mvpmnrJm ton, #1*4/ f ^ c t t h * t o m t 

I s f K « ontV c o r r e c t f o ttS* & * r f 0 / 

Kov*b=iVw* 1 5 , 1'/ 

— * • —̂ 



(MfTlK3) 
UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

£ SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
(Other Instructions on 

j , .tererse aide). \ 

Form approved. 
Budcet bureau No. 42-R1423. 

6 . LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL VO. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK C IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OS TEIBE NAME 

l a . TirE or WORK 

DRILL Q DEEPEN • 
ft. TTPE O r WELL 

• OIL 
WELL 

OAS 
WELL 

SINCLE 
SOKE 

PLUG BACK • 7 . C N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT-
FC t>. r A B M OR LEASE NAME 

2 . K A M E o r o r iRATOB 

ENERGY RESERVES GROUP, INC. 
8. APP RESS or OPERATOR 

box 3280, CASPER, WYOMING 82602 

S. WELL NO. 

267 

4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location dearly and ln accordance with any State requirement*.*) 
At surface 

1 0 . FIELD AND POOL. OR WILDCAT 

Kutz Pictured C l i f f s 

At proposed pn 
2030' FNL 1830' FEL 
I prod, zone 

1 1 . SEC, T., R„ M . . OR BLS. 
AND S U R V E T OR A R E A 

Sec. 23 T28N-R12W 
1 4 . DISTANCE I N H I L X 8 AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OE POST O I F 1 C I ' 

about b miles east and 4 miles south of Farmington 

1 2 . COUNTY OR PARISH I I S . STATE 

SAN JUAN NEW MEXICO 
1 0 . DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
FEOPEBTT OR LKASE LINE, FT. 
(Alto to nearest drlg. unit line. If any) 

1 8 . DISTAXCE FROM PP.OPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL. DRILLING. COMPLETED, 
OB APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, I T . 

NA 

2000' 

I C . NO. OF ACRES LN LEASE 

UNITIZED 
19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

1750' 

17 . NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL -. , _ 

l o U 
2 0 . BOTAKT OB CABLE TOOLS 

ROTARY 
S l . ELEVATIONS (Show whe the r D F , R T , GR. etc.) 

5797' GRD 
2 2 . APPROX. DATE WORK W I L L START* 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE o r HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER rOOT SETTING DEPTH oCANT-rrr c r C E M E N T 

9 7/8" 7" 17# 100' 50 sks 
6 V 4%" 9.5# 1750' 90 sks 

Energy Reserves Group, I n c . proposes t o d r i l l the above we 
w i t h r o t a r y tools from surface to TD. The anticipated zone 
comple t i on i s the P i c t u r e d C l i f f s f o r m a t i o n . 
No cores or DST's are planned. Copies of a l l logs run 
w i l l be furnished upon completion of the w e l l . Copies 
o f the l o c a t i o n p l a t are a t t a ched . The es t ima ted tops are 
follows : 

P i c t u r e d C l i f f s ss 1665' ? ~-" >• 
TD 1750' 

11 
o f 

as 

;7 -Z -3 

A s e r i e s 600 o r 900 BOP w i l l be used w h i l e d r i l l i n g t h i s 
w e l l . _r v ^ . 
The gas is dedicated. £ •"• 5" . ' \ ] 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : I f proposal ls to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive lone and proposed new productive 
sone. I f proposal Is to drill or deepen directionally. give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, if any. 

RMD Production Engineer n,™ October 28. 197 

(This apace for Federal or State othce use) 

PERMIT NO APPROVAL DATE . 

A P P ti 
APPROVED BT CONDITIONS Or APPROVAL, i r ANT 

.... , ^ — -* 

Uo I o l 2 f j 

fi. T. McGRATH 
DISTRICT KNGINEER 

—o 1976 

nriruclions^Jn Reverse Side 



WELL LOCATION ANU A L K t A U t U t U i L A I l U N r*LA I 

All «U»1«nc«» rouet be from tha outer bound*rl»a of the Section. 

Ef fec t ive H-CJ 

Opt t otbr Well No. 

Enorry Rcnervco Group,. Inc. Callegos Canyon Uni t - P . C . 26? 
Unit Letter 

0 
Soction 

23 
Township 

28 North 
Bangs 

12 tfest 
County , " " - • • . : > ' • 

San Juan P •; 
Actual loo I ogo Location oi Weill ' — 

2 0 3 0 fe.t from Ihe M O r t h lino and 1 8 3 0 ' foot (rom the E a 3 t line 
Ground Level Cl*v. Producing rorrr.alton 

5̂ 07 P ic tured C l i f f s 
Pool Dedicated Acreage! 

Kutz P ic tured C l i f f s 160 A c r „, 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure markn on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each end identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes j~_~J NO If answer is "yes" type of consolidation _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

If answer is "no!" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s form i f n > r e a « a r y 1 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

I 

4-

, Seel; 

i 
I 
I 
I 
7-

3P 

on ZX 

T 

Position 

RMD P r o d u c t i o n F.ncr-inpp-
Company 

Energy Reserves Group 
Dale 

October 28, 1976 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify fhof the Information con-

roined1 herein fs true one/ complete to the 

he«t erf my fcnow/ec/ae ond belief. 

Nam© 

Dean Barnes 

Inc 

I hereby certify fhof the well location 

shown on ihis plot wos plotted from field 

notes oeffo/ surveys mode by me or 

under my luporWf/on, ond thot the same 

Is true ano* correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

Dale Sur^wyi^. ^s*~ ~' "" ^v'.N"" 

Oo^oboV'lV,'"l9?y'\ 

tsio leso mo isir it to 

Hegl^'t^d-Prolr.islon il F:ngl;ir*r ^ 

-.... x.I^f^^ 
CertlUcot'o.TiA', 



Form 8-.1.HC 
^i>y 1903) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
(Other Instruction on 

rererse side) 

Form approved. 
Budget bureau No. 42-111425. 

0 . LEASE DE8I0 NATION AND SERIAL NO. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 0. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OB TB1BE NAME 

l a . T T I ' E o r WORK 

DRILL _ DEEPEN • 
b . TTPE Or WELL 

• OIL 
WELL 

OAS 
WELL 

SINGLE 
ZONE 

PLUG BACK • 7. DNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

Gallegos Canyon Unit-
S. FARM OR LEASE NAME f> Q 

2 . MAME O r OPERATOR 

ENERGY RESERVES GROUP, INC. 
8. ADDRESS Or OPERATOR 

BOX 3280, CASPER, WYOMING 82602 

9. WELL NO. 

268 

4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and ln accordance with any State requirements.') 
At surface 

430' FSL 430' FEL 
At proposed prod, xone 

1 0 . FIELD AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

Kutz Pictured C l i f f s 
11. EEC, T., R., M„ OB BLS. 

AND SURVEY OR AREA 

Sec 32 T28N-R12W 
1 4 . DISTANCE I N MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

about 8 miles south and 4 miles east of Farming 
1 2 . COUNTT OR PARISH | 13 . STATE 

SAN JUAN flew Mexico 
1 0 . DISTANCE rROM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 
(AIBO to nearest drlg. unit line. If any) 

NA 
1 8 . DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 

TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING. COMPLETED. 
OB APPLIED FOR. ON THIS LEASE, FT. 2500' 

1 6 . NO. OF ACRES I N LEASER 

UNITIZED 
Q j h l 7 . NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 

TO THIS WELL 

160 
1 9 . PROPOSED DEPTH 

1450' 
2 0 . ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
SL ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

5679' GRD 
22. APPBOX. DATE WORK WILL START* 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE OF BOLE SIZE OF CASINO WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

q 7/8' 7" 17# 100' 50 sks 
63r" 4=W" 1450' 100 sks 

.; ? -: -. " •• , • ;•: -, x 

Energy Reserves Group, Inc . proposes to d r i l l the above • ;• 
w e l l w i t h ro ta ry tools from surface to TD. The an t i c ipa ted 
zone of completion i s the Pic tured C l i f f s f o r m a t i o n . ;: 

No cores or DST's are planned. Copies of a l l logs run w i l l be 
fu rn i shed upon completion of the w e l l . r . • •- '• • 
Copies of the loca t i on p l a t are attached. The estimated tops 
are "as f o l l o w s : X ? ' •-. 
Pictured C l i f f s ss 1300' £ £ » i: 
TD 1450' I' :-- J\ ^ i'--
A series 600 or 900 BOP w i l l be used wh i l e d r i l l i n g t h i s w e l l , 
The gas is dedicated. £ * ;• - . r " •-

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : I f proposal Is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive 
zone. I f proposal Is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, If any. 

,.,RMD Production Engineer D A T I i October 28. 1976 
( T h i s space f o r F e d e r a l or S t a t e off ice use) 

PERMIT No _ 

/cos 
PROVED-BY . 

CONDITIONS or AI'IWVAU iv-xat „> 

N07 3 1975 
&. I. M C G R A T H 

D I S T R I C T ENGlNEGr? 

APPROVAL DATE . 

Scei/nrfructiont On Reverse Side 

iV—CEIVEP-

U. S: GEOLOGICAL SU!? 
PAPM1NGTOM f • ' 



• N E W M E X I C O O I L . C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

All d lM*nci i mutt he from th* outer hounded** ef IK* S*rllon. 

form C-102 
Suptteedn C.'I78 
Ullectlve |-l>6*> 

Oferotor 

Enorpy Reservc3 Group, Inc. Callegos Canyon Unit - P^ C;. 
Veil No. 

268 
Unit Letter Section Township Range County 

P 32 28 North 12 Wost San Juan 
Actual Footaae Location o< Weill 

1430 feet from the S o u t h Una ond It30 • fM, from the E f l S f c line 
Ground Level EIov; 

$619 
Producinq Formation 

Pictured C l i f f s 
Pool 

Kutz Pictured C l i f f s 
Dedicated Acreoger 

160 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject wel) by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

j 1 Yes | j No If answer ia "yes" type of consolidation . 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s form i f n » r e s » i i r y ^ 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been, consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

Secti<*>n 32 

4#> 

i j o teo •so u i o i«t>o leao J J I C ?«40 too 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby certify fhof »h« informoflon eon-

talned herein Is trve ond complete to the 

beet ofjmy knowledge end belief. 

Name 

Dean Barnes 
Position 

RMD Production Engineejr 
Company 

Energy Reserves Group, I nc 
Date 

October 28, 1976 

/ hereby certify thot ihe well location 

shown on ihit plot wot plotted from field 

notes of ocfuo/ surveys mode by mo or 

vnder my supervision, and that the same 

Is true and correct fo the best of my 

knowledge ond belief* 

0 :.•< 
Date Survived " v ^ ' 

and L ^ ^ r o r ^ ; y ' - f l i / _ 

Cerltl lcalc No. < ^ a 6 ^ " l ' . >' 



Form 9~xii C 
( M B ; 1903) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 
(Other Instructions on 

reverse side) _ 

Form approved. 
Budget bureau No. 42-R1423. 

S. LEASE DE81UNAT10N AND 8E8IAL NO. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 0. i r INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OB TBIBE NAUf i 

I B . TTTE OP WOHX 

DRILL IE DEEPEN • 
b . TTPE OP WELL 

n OIL 
WELL 

OAS 
WELL 

SINGLE I — I 
ZONE I I 

PLUG BACK • 

• 

7. UNIT ACBEEMENT NAME 

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT PC 
MULTIPLE 
ZONE b . FARM OB LEASE NAME 

2 , NAME Or OPEEATOB 

ENERGY RESERVES GROUP, INC. 
8. ADDBESS OF OPEBATOB 

BOX 3280, CASPER, "WYOMING 82602 

9 . WELL NO. 

271 

4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and ln accordance with any State requirements.*) 
At surface 

1400' FSL, 2500' EL 
At proposed prod, zone 

1 0 . PIELD AND TOOL, OB WILDCAT 

KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS 
1 1 . SEC, T., K.. U . , OB BLK. 

AND SUBVET OB ABEA 

Sec 27 T28N - R12W 
1 4 . DISTANCE I N MILES AND DIRECTION PBOM NEABEST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

about 6 miles east and 5 miles south of Farmington 
1 2 . COUNTY OR PARISH 13 . STATE 

SAN JUAN NEW MEXIC 
1 0 . DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PBOPEBTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. NA. 
(Also to Dearest drlg. unit line, if any) 

1 & DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL. DRILLING, COMPLETED, "3 f l f l f l ' 
OB APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. JVKJU 

16 . NO. OP ACRES IN LfeA8E 

UNITIZED \ 
17 . NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 

TO THIS WELL 
160 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

1600 
2 0 . BOTABT OB CABLE TOOLS 

, ROTARY 
2 1 . ELEVATIONS (Show whether D F , R T , GR, e t c ) 

5765' GRD 
2 2 . APPROX. DATE WOBE W I L L START* 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASINO WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QDANTITT OF CEMENT 

9 7/8" 7" 17# 100' 50 sks 
6 V 4%" 9.5# 1600' . 90 sks 

?; - ;' i •- l E.~ -X 

Energy Reserves Group, Inc . proposes to d r i l l the above w e l l 
w i t h ro ta ry tools from surface to TD. The an t i c ipa ted zone of , - u 
completion is the Pictured C l i f f s formation. • • 7 I - : 

No cores or DST's are planned. Copies of all logs run will be furnished 
upon completion of the well. Copies of the location plat \-'-. 
are attached. The estimated tops are as fo l lows : r-:', i ; 5*'̂  

Ojo Alamo 300' Pic tured C l i f f s coal ' 1502' 
Kirtland 400' Pictured C l i f f s ss 1517* .. - • 

TD •:. .1600' ..v-; 
A series 600 or 900 BOP will be used while drilling this weal.,. /r~W, 
The gas is dedicated. ri^liwtlVtJJ^ 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCBIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: I f proposal Is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive- xoaer-anidk proposed new productive 
zone. I f proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured audirue vertical "depths. Give blowout 
preventer program./^! any. 
24. 

SIONED 

rogrnm.At any. 

,,JRMD Production Engineer n m October 28, 1976 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

PERMIT NO. APPBOVAL DATE . 

t PPROVED BV _ 
CONDITIONS OF" APPBOVAL, IF ANT : 

' 3". Meta R A T H 

OISTKKTI. I i«;lNI-l=:n 

Seê lnstructions On Reverie Side 



All dl«»»ne«» null bt Irom ih» outer bound»rl»e of the Section. 

Ojtrootor 

Enrrr.y Hnncrvo.T Croup, Inc. ^alleges Canyon U n i t - P . C . 
Wull Ilo. ' 
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Unil Letter 

J 
Section 

27 
Towtifthlp 

20 North 
liar*jo • 

12 V;cat 
County . ' 

San Juan 
Actual Foolago Location ol Weill 

11100 l»«t (rom the S O U t h l l n . end 2 $ 0 Q f M t (rom tho E a s t „ „ „ 

Ground Level Llev; 

$%$ 

Producing Formation 

Pictured C l i f f s 
Pool 

Kutz P ic tured C l i f f s 
Dedicated Acieoaer 

160 Acre* 
1. Outline the acreage dedicatee] to lite subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one tease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

J | Yes 1 | No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no!* list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if •""•""ry ^ 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 
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CERTIFICATION 

« 
f hereby certify thot the Information con* 

tolned herein It true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

nean Barnes 

IO-HD. Production 
Errg": ^ m eei 

_ mpany 

nergy Reserves Group, Inc 
October, 28, 1976 

I hereby certify thai the well location 

$hown on thtt plot wat plotted from field 

notes of ocfuo/ surveys mode by me or 

vnder my sypirvit ton, end thot the some 

Is Uve ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

D o t e S^rveytva"' » " ' - . ; ^ « * ' 

i6ct/pSor 12, 1976 \ 

0 uo ceo <eo »>jo teto ivio isie 7**o 2000 l t . 00 I O O O t o o 

H e q l k t t i C r d . l ' i o U - . ' . c ' l c - n . l l C n q l r r a r r t j 

a n d ^ L < ^ d , S u V ^ y r - ^ _ » L , • 



F i g r m 0 - 3 3 1 0 
T M a y 1903) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

S U B M I T I N T R I P L I C A T E * 

( O t h e r I n s t r u c t i o n s o n 
reverse s i d e ) 

F o r m a p p r o v e d . 
B u d g e t b u r e a u N o . 4 2 - R 1 4 2 5 . 

0 . LEASE DESIGNATION AND 8EBIAL NO. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 0. i r INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OB TBIBE NAME 

l a . T I P S OF WORK 

DRILL 13 DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 
h . TTTE OF WELL 

• OIL 
WELL 

OA8 
WELL 

SIKOLB 
CONE • MULTIPLE 

EONE • 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

Gallegos Canyon Unit-
8. r A B M OB LEASE NAME TC. 

2 . NAME o r OPERATOR 

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. 
8. ADDRESS Or OPERATOR 

Box 3280, Casper, Wyoming 82602 

8. WELL NO. 

272 

4 . L O C A T I O N o r W E L L ( R e p o r t l o c a t i o n c l e a r l y a n d l n accordance w i t h a n y S t a t e r e q u i r e m e n t s . * ) 

1100'FNL, 2200'FWL (SE NE NW) 
A t p roposed p r o d , zone 

1 0 . FIELD AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

Kutz Pictured C l i f f s 
11. SEC, T., R., M., OR BLE. 

AND SURVEY OR AREA 

Se:c 33-T28N-R12W 

1 4 . DISTANCE I N MILES AND DIRECTION FBOM NEAREST TOWN OB POST O r r l C E * 

6 miles East and 8 milfjs south of Farmington 
1 2 . COUNTY OR PARISH I 13 . STATE 

' San Juan ^few Mexico 
1 0 . DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 
( A l s o t o nearest d r l g . u n i t l i n e , i f a n y ) NA 

1 8 . DISTANCE FROM IT.OroSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, / A O I 
OB APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 1 H - U 0 

1 6 . NO. OF ACBES I N LEASE 

U n i t i z e d 
19 . PROPOSED DEPTH 

1440' 

17 . NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO T H I 8 WELL _ 

160 
20. KOTABT OB CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
2 1 . E L E V A T I O N S (Show whether D F . R T , GR. etc.) 

5680' GRD 
2 2 . APPBOX. DATE WORK W I L L START* 

..December 1976 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE O r HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PEE FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

9 7/8" 7" 17# 100' 50 sks 
6k" 4 V 9.5# 1440' 90 sks 

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. proposes to drill above ~ - ~ < 
w e l l w i t h rotary tools from surface to TD. The *.* '7::; i.?:. 
anticipated zone of completion i s the Pictured C l i f f s ; 
formation. • -> -. s . • 
No cores or DST's are planned. Copies of a l l logs run '' ;: 77 
w i l l ' b e furnished upon completion of the w e l l . r- ? :."i 
Copies of the location p l a t are attached. The estimated 
tops are as follows : 3 i - . • ' ;** s 

Ojo Alamo 125' Z * -3 i ' l * ' * 
Kir tland 225' * 5 -~ v; 'It*. 
Pictured C l i f f s ss 1340' « *• •_• U 
TD 1440' 1 £ U ^v?r 

A series 600 or 900 BOP w i l l be used while d r i l l i n g t h i s w e l l . 
I N ABOVE SPAC 1 Is t o deepen o r p l u g back, g ive d a t a on present p r o d u c t i v e l o n e and proposed n e w p r o d u c t i v e 
zone. I f p roposa l is to d r i l l o r deepen d i r e c t i o n a l l y , g ive p e r t i n e u t d a t a o n subsur face l o c a t i o n s a n d measured a n d t r u e v e r t i c a l depths . G i v e b l o w o u t 
p r e v e n t e r p r o g r a m , i f a n y . 

SIGNED RMD Production Engineer D A T B October 28. 1976 
( T h i s space f o r F e d e r a l o r S t a t e off ice UBe) 

PERMIT NO APPROVAL DATE . 

APPROVED BY . 
CONDITIONS t Pr AJPUOVAL, i r ANY • , j , 

fiU'/ 3 1373 
ft T. McGRATH 

DI KTHI Cl I II tii I-J I IT.fi 

DATE : : 

*Seif/Instructions On Reverse Side --'••"WON, N 1 i 



A l l di»t«me»« eaoet he Irom tS» oul«r botnd», l«e a/ the Section. 

O|>cmfor 

I>iorny Ro -rrvco Group, Inc. Callegos Canyon U n i t - P . C . 
Well |4o. 

272 
Unit Letter 

c 
Lection 

33 
Towiml.lp 

28 North 
Hang* 

12 Y.'oot 
Cour.tr 

San Juan 
Actual footage Location ol Weill 

1 1 0 0 U . T t r w n l h . N o r t h J i n . ond 2 2 0 0 foet trom the " W e s t „ „ . 

Ground Level LUev; 

: 5680 
Producing Formation 

Pictured C l i f f s 
Pool 

Kutz Pictured C l i f f s 
Dedicated Acreages 

160 . ACT 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. H more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

{ , Yes { } No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no!' list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s form i f " e c e i . n r y ^ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 
forced-pooling,or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

ifi. 
+• 

- + 

Sect on 33 

o >JO eeo '»o t w o teso I O I O u i c ie<o 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby certify thot the Information con. 

lolned herein Is true ond complete to the 

beet d/faY knowledge end belief. j 

Nome 

Dean Barnes 
Position 

RDM Production Engineer 
Company 

Energy Reserves Group, Inc 
Date 

10-28-76 

I nerefcy certify thot the well location 

f fiOwn on fh/f plot wot plotted from field 

note* of ocfuof surveys made by me ar 

vhder my eupenrtelon, ond that ihe some 

It Irve ond correct to the bett ef my 

knowledge end belief. 

D o t e Sur<Vy i -J 

Ootobtir 'lh, ibitf \ 
Hoql6ti>r».1|V

Jrolt;i;n^;>ol r;>'vlnt«r • 

and j Lcrvt Sur^jyor / P y Z / ' J • ') \ 
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I f OtCj 
Energy Reserves Group, Inc. 
P.O. Box 3280 
Casper, Wyoming 82601 
Phone 307 265 7331 

^ COA/s 

Amoco Production Company 
501 Airport Road 
farmington, New Mexico 87401 
ATTN: Mr. L. D. Speer, Jr. 

Area Superintendent 

Gentlemen. 

November 24', 1976 

FILE 

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. proposes the following well to the 
Pictured C l i f f s formation in the Gallegos Canyon Unit in San 
Juan County, New Mexico. GCU-PC #267 - I960' FNL, 1700' FEL -
Section 23-T28N-R12W. A copy of the application is attached. 
In as much as the well is located at an unorthodox location 
because of the Irrigation Project activities in the area, 
you as an o f f s e t operator must be notified. 

I f you have no obj ections to our proposal would you please 
sign in the space below and forward to the following address: 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
ATTN: Mr. Joe Ramey 

State Petr. Engr. 

Very truly yours, 
ENERGY RESERVES GROUP, INC. 

Dean B. Barnes 
Dist. Prod. Engr.- RMD 

DBB/tm 

cc: Mr. T. M. Curtis, Denver 

Amoco Production Co. By 
objections to the drilling oj^GCU 
C l i f f s formation. 

has no 
11 H267 to the Pictured 
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
<2<r?r-< • DISTRICT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated ^/J^y€^t^/y/^^u/ -^-^ J*?/7/? 

for the J^l£sufrw /^t^p^u^ £L^/Q> xl^jp . ^J^fU^/— 
0pf£x6tor Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

r # ^ 7 6- Z 3 - z-SA/ - is-cO 

j -
f L< U r. -

Yours very t r u l y , 


